UNOFFICIAL CORY 94654595 And Market M

TRUST DEED	THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY (87794)
THIS INDENTURE, made March 26	. 1994 , between Ronald Van Witzenburg and Valerie
	Gramors", and Damon A. Riehl
	Ste. 700 Dallas, TX 75251 innois, herein referred to as "Trustee", witnesseth
THAT, WHEREAS the Orantors have promised to pay to	
"Beneficiary", the legal holder of the Home Improvement	on Contract hereinafter called "Contract" and described, the sum of Three thousand
nine hundred seventy-one and	04 Dollars (\$ 3971.04), date herewith, made payable to the Beneficiary, and delivered, in and by which said Contract the Grantors promise
-	usaltments: 48 at \$ 82.73 \ followed by 0 at \$ 0.00 \ followed by
O at \$ 0.00 with the first install	Iment beginning on JUNE 25 , 1924 and the remaining installments continuing on
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
the same day of each month thereafter until fully paid.	All of said payments being made payable at 5860 N. Northwest. Hwy
Illinois, or at such place as the Emericiary or other ho	der may, from time to time, in writing appoint.
The principal amount of the Con rac' is \$ $\frac{3000.00}{}$	The Contract has a Last Payment Date of MAY 25, 19 98
NOW, THEREFORE, the Grant, in the secure the payment performance of the covenants and agrees in it, herein connected whereof is hereby acknowledged, on it more present whereof is hereby acknowledged, on it more present whereof is hereby acknowledged.	nent of the said obligation in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this Trust Deed, and the stained, by the Grantors to be performed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the sents CONVEY and WARRANT unto the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate ein, situate, lying and being in the <u>CIEY OF LANSING</u> .
COUNTY OF COOK	AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, to will DEPT-01 RECORDING \$23.5
Lot 21 in Block 8 in Lans	ng Terrace, being T#8888 TRAN 8207 07/26/94 10:32:00
Township 36 North, Range	72 and Section 31, #6488 # JL # - 99 - 454595
Principal Meridian, in Co	ok County, Illinois. CBBK COUNTY RECORDER
PIN;# 30-3	32-110-022
A.T.	The state of the s
which, with the property hereinafter described, is refern	
•	ched together with case cents rights, privileges, interests, rents and profits. Trustee, its successors and assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the uses and trusts herein set forth, free
from all rights and benefits under and by virtue of the Ho	mentead Exemption Laws of ne state of Illinois, which said rights and benefits the Grantors do hereby expressly
COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS	
conditions and repair, without waste, and from from mechanic's or other	Idings or improvements now or hareafter on the pr. Alses which may become demaged or be destroyed. (2) keep said premises in good a relating for letting to claims for letting to appreciably substrained of the literal pressure of the discharge of such proof letting to the lett
 Orantors shall pay before any possity attaches all general ta- tue, and shall, upon version request, furnish to Trustee or to Benefic. 	tes, and shall pay upocial taxes, special sessessments, water charge , sower service charges, and other charges against the premises when any duplicate receipts therefor. To prevent default hereucid, " Grance a shall pay in full under protest, in the manner provided by atteuts.
by the leavennes companies of moneys sufficient either to pay the col- terior leavennes volicies areable. In case of loss or demons, to Trusto	receiver situated on said premines insured against loss or damage of five lightning or windsporm under policies providing for payment at of replacing or repairing the same or to pay in full the indebter, were rived hereby, all in companies astisfactory to the Beneficiary, a for the hereaft of the Beneficiary, such rights to be evidenced by the sand of mortgage clause to be attached to each policy, and shall
A to case of default therein. Trustee or Breeficiary mits, but to	nery, and in case of insurance should be expert, shall deliver reserved policies? " less than len days prior to the respective dates of expiration and not, make any payment or perform any act hereinbefore required of Gr more in any form and manner does not expedient, and may
redeate from any tax sale or forfeiture affecting said premises or comments of comments and from a	prior encumbrances, if any, and purchase, discharge, compression or settle are us less or other prior lies or title or claim thereof, or it any tax sale or forfeiture affecting my of the purposes herein sutherized and all aspenses paid or incurred in connection the
noneys advances by Truste or Beneficiary to protect the mortgaged visious notice and with interest thereon at the servial percentage rate of	premises and the lien hereof, shall be so much additional indebactors secured hereb, and a all become immediately due and payable seed in the Contract this Treet Deed secures, leaction of Treases or Beneficiary shall set or be or saidered as a waiver of any right accruing
is these on account of any definit becoming on the part of Orantors.	and the same state and any state and a same a same a same state of this same same and are incorporated begin by
ritis from Deed consists of two pages. The covening, reference and are a part hereof and shall be binding on t WTTNESS the hand(s) and seal(s) of Orantors the day.	conditions and provisions appearing on page 2 (the reverse side of this trust see)) are incorporated herein by he Grantors, their heirs, successors and assigns. And year first above written.
	25320°
No. of the second	Ronald Van Witzenburg (SBAL)
WINDER THE WIND WAR LAND !	(SBAL)
	Valerie Van Witzenburg
ITATE OF ILLINOIS.	() himocol Dinz
county of Cooks	pary Public in and for and residing in seid Country in the State abbreviald. DO HERBBY CERTIFY THAT
The second secon	Valcase Van W. Terri Sura
who.	personally known to me to be the same person whose name a subscribed to the foregoing whose name this day in person and ecknowledged that
Service of the service said !	netrument as The Control of tree and voluntary act, for the usbalanth purposes to delid net forth.
on	PBN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 25 the day of the company
en de la companya de Transportación de la companya de la	No. of No.
This is	instrument was prepared by
	5 TO 4 1000 5860 DUSTON
	(Name) (Address)

 $\beta_{i}^{-1}Y_{i,j}^{(i)}.$

Company to Company

COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND UNIT WITH CONTINUED FROM IN THE THIS UNDER DET

5 The Truster or Beneficiary hereby secured making any payment hereby authorized relating to mages of authorized proximate your five trusters or but according to my bill, statement in estimate procured from the approximate or only of only one industry into the accuracy of such bill, statement or estimate or into the validity of only one, seatendard sate, foreferore, and ben or title or claim thereof

- 6. Grantors thall pay each item of indebtedness herein mentioned, both principal and interest, when due according to the terms hereof. At the option of Beneficiary, and without notice to Grantors all unpaid indebtedness secured by this Trust Deed shall, notwithstanding anything in the Contract or in this Trust Deed to the contrary, become due and payable (a) invendously in the case of default is making payment of any installerest on the Contract, or (b) when default shall occur and continue (or three days in the performance of any other agreement of the Grantors herein contained, or (c) immediately if all or per of the premises are sold or transferred by the Grantors without Beneficiary's prior written contained.
- 7. When the indebtedness hereby secured shall become due whether by acceleration or otherwise. Beneficiary or Trustee shall have the right to foreclose the lien hereof. In any suit to foreclose the lien hereof, there shall be allowed and included as additional indebtedness as the decree for sale all expenditures and expenses which may be paid or incurred by or on behalf of Trustee or Beneficiary for attorney's feet, Trustee's feet, Trustee's
- 8. The proceeds of any foreclosure sale of the premises shall be distributed and applied in the following order of priority. First, on account of all costs and expenses incidental to the foreclosure proceedings, including all such items as are mentioned in the proceeding paragraph hereof, second, all other items which under the cerms hereof constitute secured indebtadassa additional to that evidenced by the Comment, with interest thereon as herein provided, third, all principal and interest remaining unpaid on the note, fourth, any overplus to Grantors, their heirs, legal representatives or assigns, as their rights may appear.
- 9. Upon, or at any time after the filing of a bill to foreclose this Trust Deed, the court in which such bill is filed may appoint a receiver of said premises. Such appointment may be made either before or after sale, without notice, without regard to the solvency or insulvency of Grantors at the time of application for such receiver and without regard to the then value of the premise, or whether the same shall be then occupied as a homestead or not and the Trustee hereinder may be appointed as such receiver. Such receiver shall have the power to collect the rents, issues and profits in said premises during the full stations, or of the foreclosure such actions, as well as during any appointed or collect such rents, issues and profits, and all other powers which may be necessary or are usual in such receiver, would be entitled to collect such rents, issues and profits, and all other powers which may be necessary or are usual in such cases for the protection, pussession, control, management and operation of the premises during the whole of said period. The Court from time to time may authorize the receiver to apply the net income in his hands in payments to whole or is part of, (1) The indebtedness secured hereby, or by any device foreclosure sale, (2) the deficiency in case of a sale and deficiency.
- No action for the enforcer and of the liter or of any provision hereof shall be subject to any defense which would not be good and available to the party interposing same in an action at law upon hereby accured.
 - 11. Trustee or Beneficiary shall be be the right to inspect the premises at all reasonable times and access thereto shall be permitted for that purpose
- 12. Trustee has no duly to cranine the utle, location, existence, or condition of the premises, nor shall Trustee be obligated to record this Trust Deed or to exercise any power herein given unless expressly obligated by the terms below. Or b. Itable for any acts or unusuants hereunder, except in case of gross negligence or misconduct and Trustee may require indemnities satisfactory to Trustee before exercising any power herein given.
- 13. Upon presentation of satisfactory evaluer may all indebtedness secured by this Trust Bend has been fully paid, either before or after majority, the Truster shall have full authority to release this Trust Deed, the lien thereof, by proper maximum ().
- 14. In case of the resignation, mability or refuse to while Trustee, the Beneficiary shall have the authority to appoint a Successor in Trust. Any Successor in Trust hereunder shall have the identitie, powers and authority as are herein given Trustee.
- 15. This Trus Deed and all provisions hereof, shall exist a and be binding upon Grantors and all persons claiming under or through Grantors, and the word "Grantors" when used herein shall isclude such persons and all persons liable for the payment or the indebtedness or any part thereof, whether or not such persons shall have executed the Contract or this Truse Deed. The jerm Bebeficiary as different shall resent and include any successors are mastern to I knowledge and I knowledge.

nika uciku man man na nace s	ory maccement or many						
		A	SSIGNMENT				
Deed and the obligation secure	ed thereby to	(_)_	·	•	•	ficial interest under such Tru	
IN WITNESS WHER	LEOF, the undersig	med has set its hand and	sept this	day of		. 19	
			T		Dealer	(SEAI	
		CORPORAT	E SELLER SIG	IN HERE	· AAR		
ATTEST:							
		(Its Secretary)	_ <u> </u>		(Name and Title)		
ACKN	OWLEDGME	NT BY INDIVIDUA	AL OR PARIN				
STATE OF ILLINOIS.	} ss.	A Notary Public in and for	r and receling in cald (County is the State of	omail OO NERER'	FRITIFY THAT	
Tourity of		Thomas Food III and III	THE PERCHAPITY OF THE PERCHAPI	tolay, to the care at	orean, portugues .		
		*					
						subscribed to the foregoin	
		the said Assignment as		The second secon			
		GIVEN under my hand a	ind Notarial Scal this	de	y of	A.D. 19	
				-		Notary Public	
	AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	BY CORPOR	ATION (SELI	ER)	•	
TATE OF ILLINOIS,	ss.	a Notary Public in and for	and residing in said C			EXTITY THAT	
Country of							
			•			udent and souretary, respectively on free and voluntary act as suc	
		officers in the name of and	•		• •		
		GIVEN under my hand at	nd Notarial Seal this	ململ	y of	A.D. 19	
						Notary Public	
_							
E NAME [FOR RECORDERS INDEX PURPOSES INSERT STREET ADDRESS OF ABOVE		
Ļ	AFTER RECORD	DING RETURN TO: CEPTANCE, CORP.		DES	CRIBED PROPERTY I	ERE	
D NAME L I STREET V STREET E R CITY	8131 LBJ FRW	Y, SUITE 4 L			_,		
E R city	DALLAS, TX 7 ATTN: PACKA	'52 5 1		7			
Y	ATIN. PAGRA	unto piri					
			The same of the	1			